

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26800/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in CM No.1699/2003 in LPA No.702 of 2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.S. JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhati

a)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4658 OF 2006

[ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.26800 OF 2005]

R.S. JINDAL

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the Appellant, learned counsel for the

Respondents and have perused the record. The Appeal is disposed of with a direction

that while hearing the Letters Patent Appeal, the Division Bench shall hear the

application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, afresh.

.....J.

(G.P. Mathur)

.....J.

(A.K. Mathur)

New Delhi;

November 3, 2006.